1/3
Ref. Certif. No.
JP-21035-M2-UL
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE) CB SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product
DC-DC Converters
Name and address of the applicant

Ref. Certif. No.
JP-21035-M2-UL
Factory(ies):
TDK-LAMBDA CORP
2704-1 SETTAYA-MACHI NAGAOKA-SHI NIIGATA-KEN 940-1195
JAPAN
TDK-LAMBDA (CHINA) ELECTRONICS CO LTD
NO.95,ZHUJIANG RD, XINWU DISTRICT WUXI JIANGSU 214028
CHINA
Ratings:
Input:
1) 200-400Vdc, 4.0A
2) 245-373Vdc, 4.0A
3) 200-400Vdc, 3.0A
Output:
PAF600F280-12: 12Vdc, 50A, 600W
PAF600F280-24: 24Vdc, 25A, 600W
PAF600F280-28: 28Vdc, 21.5A, 602 W
PAF600F280-48: 48Vdc, 12.5A, 600W
PAF600F280-24/KTH: 28Vdc, 25A, 700W
PAF450F280-12: 12Vdc, 38A, 456W
PAF450F280-24: 24Vdc, 19A, 456W
PAF450F280-28: 28Vdc, 16.5A, 462W
PAF450F280-48: 48Vdc, 9.5A, 456W
Summary of Modifications :
- Correction of Summary of compliance with National Differences.
- Update of Type / model of Case (ES3 is not directly mounted), from "6165A4" to "6165A(e)(k)(f2)".
- Update of Manufacturer name of Top Cover, from "Sabic Innovative Plastics B V or Sabic Innovative Plastics  US L L C or Sabic